WHEREAS, on the third day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and seventy, I issued Executive Order No. 21 creating a non-statutory Committee on Special Learning Needs; and

WHEREAS, it has been brought to my attention that a more appropriate name for such a committee would be Committee on Special Learning;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, WARREN P. KNOWLES, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby order and direct that:

The name of the Committee on Special Learning Needs is hereby changed to Committee on Special Learning.

